

WBUD05001450 2023

Sessions Case No. 201 OF 2023
S.T No-14 OF 2024

Order No. 08
Dated : 21.03.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

All four accused persons namely 1. Fekarul, 2. Momina Bibi, 3. Reshma Bibi and 4. Jamshed are present before this Court.

Perused the materials in CD as well as in record and considering the same it appears that there are sufficient materials against the accused persons to frame charge u/s 498A/302/506/34 IPC.

Accordingly charge is framed against all the above named accused persons u/s 498A/302/506/34 IPC and the same is read over and explained to the accused persons in vernacular constituting the offences punishable u/s 498A/302/506/34 IPC to which they pleaded not guilty by saying individually "Ami Nirdosh" and claim to be tried.

The charge is framed in a separate sheet and kept with this record.

To 11.04.2024 for evidence of CSW 1.

Ld. PP-in-charge is requested to file requisites to summon the witnesses.

Accused are as before.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC 1st
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
J.O Code WB 00688