

Case No. : **Sessions - 201 of 2023**
CIS No: Sessions Case - 201 of 2023
CNR NO : WBUD05 001450 2023

(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, ADJ, FTC- I Islampur, U/D)

Order No. 13
dated: 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.

Ld-PP-In-Charge has taken steps

All four accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Witness namely Rojina Khatun is examined as PW1 & cross examined and discharged.

The complaint dated 25.04.2022 be marked as Ext-1 & two signatures of PW1 on the statement recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be marked as Ext-2 , collectively.

To : 10.02.2025 for CSW 2, 3.

To : 11.02.2025 for CSW 4, 5.

To : 12.02.2025 for CSW 6.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Additional District & Sessions
FTC-1st, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB 00688