

WBUD050001450- 2023
SC 201 of 2023

Order No.18
Dated : 17.05.2025.

Regular PO is on leave. The ADJ, FTC-II is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

The Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Out of four (04) accused persons, one accused is present by filing hazira and rest three accused are represented by filing petition u/s 355 BNSS.

No witness is present.

To 02.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

To 04.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

Prosecution to take step.

Addl Sess Judge. (In Charge)
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00716