

WBUD050015192023



M A C C/271/2023

Umez Kureshi @ Umrez Alam Vs. HDFC Ergo Gen Ins Co Ltd.

Order No. 13

Dated : 10.09.2025

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through engaged Ld. Advocate.

No SR received today.

OP Insurance Company files a petition and prayed for an adjournment for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and rejected as the OP Insurance company did not filed any executed vakalatnama yet.

Fix 10.12.2025 for SR/appearance.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge
FTC-II , Islampur, U/D
J.O Code: WB00716